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FRANCISCO BROUTIN INDEX
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Blano,

Bonnand,

Bonneville,

Bougaud,

Deverbois,

Deveaux,

De Latour,

Dow,

Dow,

Jorda,

Krebs,

APRIL 19th. - JUNE 1st., 1792
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Luis Antonio

vs Estefania de Goyon Garic
. May

re: Collection of a debt

Martin
vs Juan B. Degruy
re: Collection of a debt

Joseph
vs the named La Roche

re: Claim for tools loaned

Claudio

vs Estate of Bartholome
Toutant Beauregard

re: Collection of a debt
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D

Nicolas
vs Juan B. Degruy
re: Collection of a dedbt

Matheo

vs Estate of Bartholome
Toutant Beauregard

re: Collection of a debt

Charles Maret
Claim of late wife's
inheritance

Robert
vs Mathew White
re: Collection of a debt

Robert

vs Eatate of Pedro Aragon

y Villegas ,

re: Collection of a debt
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Jayme

vs Thomas Vilaro

re: Collection of a debt
K

Juana D, Widow
Te: Copy of a judgment in

favor,and against her son,

Joseph Krebs.
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Landier,

Lendier,

Landier,

Landier,

Lieutaud,

Mathe,

Monlon,

Monsanto,

Olivier,

Paulus,

Petit,

Peyroux,

Juan
va Joseph Thery
re: Collection of a debt

Juan
vs Nicolas Forstall
re: Collection of a dedt

Juan
va Joseph Boneville
re: Collection of a debt

Juan & wife
vs Vincent De Morant
re: Claim of Dowry

FPavre & Co.

va Estate of Bartholome
Toutant Beauregard

re: Collection of a debt

M

Simon Francisco, et al
vs Estate of Bartholome
Toutant Beauregard

re: Collection of a debt

Santiago

vs Francisco Dorville,
free mulatto

re: Collection of a debt

Manuel
vs Joseph Picard
re: Collection of a debt

N

0

Juan B,
vs Joseph Bonneville
Re: Collection of a debt

P

Petrus
Request of extension of
time from his Creditors

Simon

vs Estate of Bartholome
Toutant Beauregard

re: Collec¢tion of a debt

Gabriel
vs Ravael, free negro
re: Collection of a debt

QR

May

May

May

June

May

May

Apr,

Apr,

May

May

Apr.

Apr.

24,

25,

20,

19,

19,

1792

1792

1792

1792

1792

1792

1792

1792

1792

1792

1792

1792

DOCUMENT
NO.

12

13

17

26

28

25

20

11

10

PAGES

173-181 Inec,

182-190 Ine.

211‘221 Inco

358-414 Inc.

245-253 Inc.

273-357 Inc,

67-74 1Inc.

60-66 1Inc.

231-236 Inc,

167-172 Ine.

120-126 Ine.

141-166 Inc.



Soudie,

Voisin,

Juan
vs Franciasco Dorville, free

mulatto
re: Collection of a debt Apr.

Carlos
vs Francisco Dorville, free

mlatto
re: Collection of a dedt Apr.
TU
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Simon
vs Fernando Pradier
re: Collection of a debt May
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